
2025. 8 Rêve D

リア A アーム 組立説明書
 Rear A arm Assembly instructions

【BAG 1 の内容】

ボールキャップ (M) ×4
Ball Cap (M)

24mm ターンバックル ×2
24mm Turnbuckle

サスマウント RF#3 ×1
Sus-mount RF#3

アルミスペーサー 2.0mm ×2
Alu.Spacer 2.0mm

ロッドエンドボール (S) ×2
Ball Stud (S)

別袋 / Separate bag

M3×6 FHビス ×2
M3×6 FH Screw ×2

【BAG 2 の内容】

M2×5 キャップスクリュー ×4
M2×5 Cap Screw

M2×8 キャップスクリュー ×4
M2×8 Cap Screw

ボールキャップ (S) ×2
Ball Cap (S)

専用ターンバックル 20mm ×2
RAC Turnbuckle 20mm

ロアアームプレート ×2
Lower Arm Plate

ロアアーム×2
Lower Arm

サスマウント “3” ×1
Sus-mount “3”

サスマントブッシュ “A” ×4
Sus-mount Bush “A”

ロッドエンドボール (S) ×2
Ball Stud (S)

M3×8 FHビス ×2
M3×8 FH Screw ×2

別袋 / Separate bag

アルミスペーサー 1.0mm ×1
Alu. Spacer 1.0mm1.0

1 サスマウント RF (BAG 1)
Sus-mount RF

リア A アーム 組立説明書
 Rear A arm Assembly instructions

※反対側も同様に組み立てます。
   Assemble the other side in
   the same way.

2 ロアアーム (BAG 2)
Lower Arm

8.7mm（1/1 Scale） 説明書記載の各ロッド、アームの長さは目安です。
ボディー幅やセッティングに応じて適宜調節して下さい。
All rod / arm length described in the manual is a 
reference.
Please adjust according to the actual body width
and settings.

※Not includedと記載しているパーツはRDXキット付属品をご使用ください。
   For parts marked "Not included," please use the RDX kit accessories.

ギヤケースやバッテリーホルダー等の周辺部品を先に取り外しておくと作業がしやすくなります。
It will be easier to work if you first remove the gear case, battery holder, and other peripheral parts.

6.3mm（1/1 Scale）

Rêve D Sus-mount Chart

標準型 /Standard

A

E

E

E

E

A

D

D

C

C

B

B

B

B

C

C

D

D

42.8 46.4 50.0

43.2 46.8 50.4

43.6 47.2 50.8

44.0 47.6 51.2

44.4 48.0 51.6

44.8 48.4 52.0

45.2 48.8 52.4

45.6 49.2 52.8

46.0 49.6 53.2

RF型 / RF Type

ブ
ッ
シ
ュ
の
向
き
/D
ire
ct
io
n 
of
 B
us
hi
ng
s

2 3 4
RD-301-2 RD-301-3 RD-301-4

RD-301RF3

※ショック取付位置はご使用の車に合わせて選択して下さい。
   Please select the shock mounting position 
   according to your machine.

1.0

ボールキャップ (M)
Ball Cap (M)

24mm ターンバックル
24mm Turnbuckle

24mm ターンバックル
24mm Turnbuckle

サスマウントRF#3
Sus-mount RF#3

ロッドエンドボール (S)
Ball Stud (S)

アルミスペーサー 2.0mm
Alu. Spacer 2.0mm

M3×6 FHスクリュー
M3×6 FH Screw

ボールキャップ (M)
Ball Cap (M)

M2×8 キャップスクリュー
　M2×8 Cap Screw

ロアアームプレート
Lower Arm Plate

M2×5 キャップスクリュー
M2×5 Cap Screw

専用ターンバックル 20mm
RAC Turnbuckle 20mm

ロアアーム ( 左右共通 )
Lower Arm 

(Common for left and right)

ロッドエンドボール (S)
Ball Stud (S)

ボールキャップ (S)
Ball Cap (S)

サスマウントブッシュ “A”
Sus-mount Bush “A”

サスマウント “3”
Sus-mount “3”

アルミスペーサー 1.0mm
Alu. Spacer 1.0mm

Not included

M3×8 FHスクリュー
M3×8 FH Screw

サスマウントブッシュ “A”
Sus-mount Bush “A”

Not included

サスマウントボール
Sus-mount Ball

スペーサー 2.5mm
Spacer 2.5mm

Not included
45.0mmサスペンションピン
45.0mm Suspension Pin

Not included
スペーサー 6.0mm
Spacer 6.0mm

Not included
サスマウントボール
Sus-mount Ball

スペーサー 2.5mm
Spacer 2.5mm

Not included



2025. 8 Rêve D

リア A アーム 組立説明書
 Rear A arm Assembly instructions

【BAG 3 の内容】

ボールキャップ (S) ×2
Ball Cap (S)

M2×5 キャップスクリュー ×2
M2×5 Cap Screw

M3×15 セットスクリュー ×2
M３×15 Set Screw

アッパーアーム ( 左側 )×1
Upper Arm ( Left )

アッパーアーム ( 右側 )×1
Upper Arm ( Right )

スチール製 スプールカップ ×2
Steel Spool Cup

グラファイト製 リアショックタワー×1
Graphite Rear Shock Tower

アッパーアーム ピン×2
Upper Arm Pin

アルミM3 ナイロンナット ×2
Alu. M3 Nylon Nut

POM スペーサー0.5mm ×4
POM Spacer 0.5mm

POM スペーサー1.0mm ×4
POM Spacer 1.0mm

POM スペーサー2.0mm ×2
POM Spacer 2.0mm

アルミスペーサー 3.0mm ×2
Alu.Spacer 3.0mm

別袋 / Separate bag

※ギヤケースキャップは形状が異なる場合があります。
　Gear case caps may vary in shape

リアショックタワーを、本セット同梱のグラファイト樹脂製
ショックタワーに交換します。
Replace the rear shock tower with the graphite
resin shock tower included in this set.

3 ギヤケース (BAG 3)
Gear Case

3 アッパーアーム (BAG 3)
Upper Arm

※反対側も同様に組み立てます。
   Assemble the other side in
   the same way.

左右共に下段、中央の穴にアッパーアーム
ピンを取り付けます。
On both the left and right sides, 
install the upper arm pin in the lower 
center hole.

最初にギヤケース、バッテリーホルダー等の周辺部品を元の通りに組み付けます。
その後、スプールユニットのドライブカップを、セット同梱の鉄製カップに交換します。
First, reassemble the gear case, battery holder, and other peripheral 
parts as they were.
Then, replace the spool drive cup with the steel cup included in the set.

オプションのアルミ製スパーギヤホルダー(D1-644)との併用がおススメです。
We recommend using it together with the optional spur gear holder
(D1-644).

スチール製 スプールカップ
Steel Spool Cup

アッパーアームピン
Upper Arm Pin

POM スペーサー 2.0mm
POM Spacer 2.0mm

POM スペーサー 0.5mm
POM Spacer 0.5mm

アルミ M3ナイロンナット
Alu. M3 Nylon Nut

POM スペーサー 1.0mm
POM Spacer 1.0mm

アッパーアーム（左側）
Upper Arm （Left）

スペーサー 3.0mm
Spacer 3.0mmボールキャップ (S)

Ball Cap (S)

M2×5 キャップスクリュー
M2×5 Cap Screw

M3×15 セットスクリュー
M３×15 Set Screw

グラファイト製 リアショックタワー
Graphite Rear Shock Tower



【BAG 4 の内容】

ロッドエンドボール (S) ×4
Ball Stud (S)

リアナックル（左側）
Rear Knuckle（Left）

リアナックル プレート×2
Rear Knuckle Plate

アルミスペーサー 3.0mm ×2
Alu.Spacer 3.0mm

アルミスペーサー 2.0mm ×2
Alu.Spacer 2.0mm

M3×6 BHビス×2
M3×6 BH Screw

ロッドエンドボール (M) ×2
Ball Stud (M)

リアナックル（右側）
Rear Knuckle（Right）

2025. 8 Rêve D

リア A アーム 組立説明書
 Rear A arm Assembly instructions

アルミ製 ベアリングスペーサー ×2
Alu. Bearing Spacer

キャリパープレート ×2
Caliper Plate

※ナックルプレートを最外位置で使用する際はブレーキディスクハブは使用できません。
　別売のホイールハブ（D1-011R50、D1-011R70など）をご使用ください。
   When using the knuckle plate in the outermost position, the brake disc
   hub cannot be used. 
   Please use a separately sold wheel hub (D1-011R50, D1-011R70, etc.).
※ブレーキキャリパーを取り付ける際はセット同梱のキャリパープレートをご使用ください。
   When installing the brake caliper, please use the caliper plate included in
   the set.

4 リアナックル (BAG 4)
Rear Knuckle

完成図
Completed drawing

※反対側も同様に組み立てます。
   Assemble the other side in the same way.

※反対側も同様に組み立てます。
   Assemble the other side in
   the same way.

【上面 /Top surface】

取付位置（左側ナックル）
Installation location (left knuckle)

※Not includedと記載しているパーツはRDXキット付属品をご使用ください。
　For parts marked "Not included," please use the RDX kit accessories.

【下面 /
 Bottom surface】

Not included

ロッドエンドボール (S)
Ball Stud (S)

M3×6 BHスクリュー
M3×6 BH Screw

ロッドエンドボール (M)
Ball Stud (M)Not included

アルミ製 ベアリングスペーサー
Alu. Bearing Spacer

ロッドエンドボール (S)
Ball Stud (S)

スペーサー 3.0mm
Spacer 3.0mm

キャリパープレート
Caliper Plate

リアナックル プレート
Rear Knuckle Plate

Not included

リアナックル (左側 )
Rear Knuckle (Left)

スペーサー 2.0mm
Spacer 2.0mm



2
0
2
5
. 8
 R
êve D

リ
ア
A
ア
ー
ム
 展
開
図

D
evelopm

ent view
 of R

ear A
 arm

 

R
C
-2
0
6
M

R
C
-2
0
6
S

R
C
-A
3
6
3
0

D
1
-R
A
-0
5
R

D
1
-R
A
-0
5
P

D
1
-4
1
5
B
S

R
B
B
-1
0
6
-2

R
D
-2
0
7

R
T-TB

2
4
A

(O
P
 parts)

S
P
-2
0
0
9
8

D
1
-R
A
-0
5
C

R
C
-2
0
6
S

R
C
-A
3
6
2
0

R
B
B
-1
5
1
0

U
S
-S
4
7
0
S

D
1
-5
0
1
C
S

R
D
-2
0
7

R
T-TB

2
4
A

(O
P
 parts)

R
C
-A
3
6
2
0

R
C
-2
0
6
S

D
1
-R
A
-0
5
P

R
B
B
-1
5
1
0

R
C
-2
0
6
S

R
C
-2
0
6
M

S
P
-2
0
0
9
8

U
S
-S
4
7
0
S

D
1
-5
0
1
C
S

D
1
-R
A
-0
5
C

R
B
B
-1
0
6
-2

D
1
-4
1
5
B
S

D
1
-R
A
-0
5
L

R
C
-A
3
6
3
0

R
C
-0
0
1

R
C
-0
0
1

S
P
-3
0
4
5
0 D
1
-R
A
-0
1

M
1
-R
A
-T2
0

(O
P
 parts)

R
D
-2
0
7

R
C
-A
3
6
2
0

R
C
-2
0
6
S

R
D
-3
0
0
B
S

R
D
-3
0
0
B

R
D
-3
0
0
B
S

R
D
-3
0
0
B

R
D
-3
0
1
-3

R
D
-3
0
0
S
1
0

D
1
-R
A
-0
1
P

D
1
-R
A
-0
1M
1
-R
A
-T2
0

(O
P
 parts)RD

-2
0
7

R
C
-C
2
8

R
C
-C
2
8

D
1
-R
A
-0
1
P

R
C
-2
0
6
S

R
C
-2
0
6
S

R
C
-2
0
6
S

R
D
-3
0
1
R
F3

R
C
-A
3
6
2
0

R
D
-3
0
0
B
S

R
D
-3
0
0
B

R
D
-3
0
0
B
S

R
D
-3
0
0
B

S
P
-3
0
4
5
0

D
1
-R
A
-0
4

D
1
-R
A
-0
4

R
C
-A
3
6
3
0

R
C
-S
S
3
1
5

R
C
-A
3
6
3
0

R
C
-S
S
3
1
5

R
D
-2
0
7

D
1
-0
1
8
TG

R
C
-0
0
1D
1
-R
A
-0
3
L

D
1
-R
A
-0
3
R

D
1
-R
A
-0
4

R
C
-0
0
1

R
D
-2
0
7

D
1
-R
A
-0
4


